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WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA

REVIEW OF VIRGINIA DIRECT HOGS
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 23-29, 1992
RECEIPTS FOR COUNTRY BUYING
STATIONS IN VIRGINIA FOR THE
PERIOD TOTALED 1237 HEAD.
RECEIPTS FOR DELIVERY TO THE
PLANT (WITHIN A 30 MILERADIUS)
FOR THE PERIOD TOTALED SOB6
HEAD.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKET FOR WEDNESDAY JULY29.
1992 CLOSED STEADY COMPARED
TO LAST WEDNESDAY'S TRADING.

BARROWS AND GILTS: VIRGINIA
COUNTRY POINTS U.S. 1-3 220-250
LBS 39.00-42.00 LOCAL PLANT
DELIVERED (30 MILE RADIUS)

US 1-2220-250LBS. 40.00-41.00FEW
42.00 US 2-3 220-250 LBS. 39.00-40.00
US 1-3 200-210LBS. 36.00-37.00 US 1-3
210-220 LBS. 38.00-39.00 US 2-4
250-260 LBS. 37.00-38.00 US 2-4
260-270 LBS. 35.00-36.00 US 3-4
270-280 LBS. 33.00-34.00 US 3-4
280-300 LBS. 31.00-32.00

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 0%; SLAUGHTER COWS 26%
SLAUGHTER BULLS 2%, SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 0%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
57%, OVER 600 LBS Is%PRICE RANGES FOk VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS; NO
QUOTES THIS WEEK

HEIFERS: NO QUOTES THIS WEEK
SLAUGHTER COWS UTILITY & COM-
MERCIAL COWS 51.00-53.00

SLAUGHTER BULLS BULLS - 1-2
900-1300LBS 55.50-62.001-2 1300-1600
LBS 53.00-64.25 1-2 1600LBS A. OVER
56.00-66.00

SLAUGHTER CALVES AND
VEALERS CALVES - GOOD AND
CHOICE 250-500 LBS 76.00-81.00

SLAUGHTER LAMBS HIGH
CHOICE St PRIME, 2-3, 95-125 LBS
SPRING 52.50-60.00 FEW 48.00

SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 36.75 SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS

25.00- 00 500 LBS & OVER
29.00-

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS:
MEDIUM 1 200-300 LBS 95.00-109.00
FEW 120.00 300-400 LBS 90.00-104.00
FEW 84.00-90.00 400-500 LBS
82.00- 500-600 LBS 75.00-89.00
600-700 LBS 75.00-88.00 700-800 LBS
73.00- 800-900 LBS 67.50-78.00

HEIFERS; MEDIUM 1 200-300 LBS
80.00- 300-400 LBS 72.00-87.00
400-500 LBS 71.00-81.00 500-600 LBS
70.00- 600-700 LBS 68.00-79.00
700-800 LBS 66.00-79.00 800-900 LBS
61.00- 082SE JG BBL

North Virginia
RICHMOND VA
JULY 30,1992

RANGE, VIRGINIA ON JULY 29,
1992 SMITHPIELD, VIRGINIA ON
JULY 29.1992 SOUTHSIDE (BLACKS-
TONE), VIRGINIA ON JULY 29. 1992

THESE REPORTS ARE UNAVAIL-
ABLE THIS WEEK.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
July 27, 1992

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 79 HEAD,

STEADY PRICES. UTILITY 46.50-50.00;
HIGH DRESSING 50.00-52.25, CAN-
NERS 43.00-46.00; SHELLY 43.00
DOWN.

BULLS; 8 HEAD. YG#l 1500-1950
LBS. 60.00-61.50; YG#2 1200-1800LBS.
55.00-60.00.

FED STEERS: NO HIGH CHOICE OR
PRIME; SELECT 1250LBS. 65.00-68.00.

FED HEIFERS: 1 CHOICE 1065 LBS.
AT 68.50; 1 925 LB. AT 65.00.

HEIFERS 100.00-127.00.
BUTCHER HOGS: OO HEAD, .SO

HIGHER. US#l&#3 215-260 LBS.
42.00- 280 LBS. TO38.50;350 LBS,
TO 34.75.

SOWS; 300-400 LBS. 31.00-33.00.
BOARS; TO 29.50.
STOCK CATTLE: FEW OFFERED.

STEERS 300-500 LBS. FEW MED. TO
76.00.

HEIFERS: 30D-SOO LBS. 68.00-71.50.
BULLS; HOLSTEIN 350 LBS. 69.00;

600-800 LBS. 55.00-58.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 100 LBS. 56.00;

GOOD 60-80 LBS. 45.00-50.00.
SHEEP; 18.00-28.00.
GOATS; MEDIUM 35.00-50.00.
PIGS AND SHOATS: BY THE HEAD.

9 HEAD 25 LBS. AT 15.00; BY THE
POUND 90-115 LBS. 41.00-46.00.

STOCK BOARS: 210 LBS. TO 32.25.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.

July 25, 1992
Report supplied by auction

STEERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.
84.00- 500-700 LBS. 80.0092.50-
700-1000 LBS. 70.50-74.00.

S-L&M&L-2: 500-700 LBS.
70.25-77.00; HOLSTEIN 300-1000
59.50-

FEEDER BULLS: 300-500 LBS.
80.00- 500-700 LBS. 75.00-77.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 LBS. 71.00-80.00;
500-700 LBS. 72.50-79.00.

STOCK COWS: BEEF 525.00-725.00,
COWS WITH CALVES: BEEF COWS
BRED 450.00-540.00; BABY CLAVES
67.50-

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 41.25-44.75; CAN-
NERS AND CUTTERS 1-2 38.00-47.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1 & 2
54.00-

LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 59.70, RED O CHOICE
57.25; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE
58.00- SLAUGHTER EWES
13.75-22.50.

HOGS: US#l-3 200-240 LBS.
25.00-

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 250-500 LBS. 85.0089.00.

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Sal, July 25, 1992

HOGS': TOP BARROWS & GILTS
42.00- HEAVY BUTCHER
38.00- LIGHT BUTCHER
35.00- BUTCHER SOWSVEAL CALVES: NO CHOICE

OFFERED; GOOD 180-300 LBS.
75.00- CULLS 85-110 LBS.
62.00- 50-80 LBS. 55.00-65.00;
WEAK/ROUGH 50.00 DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
10.00- LOWER: #1 90-125 LBS.
115.00- #2 80-110 LBS.
100.00- BEEF X BULLS AND
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Call Toll Free 1-800-673-2580
SOLD AND SERVICED BY:

agri
systems

NORTHEAST AGRI
SYSTEMS, INC.

FLYWAY BUSINESS PARK «K|
139 A W«t Airport Rd __ HH

Lmtz, PA 17543 5Z9 Z™
(717) 569-2702 IjSfaDml« bqpUM laviud

Bonus Maker
Boars

I I Offering Duroc, Blackline
& Maternal Line Boars

&tak . FULLY TESTED & INDEXED • LEAN & MUSCULAR
RAISED IN CENTRAL PA

For Information And Prices Contact:
VT/ 419 West High Street JARMON

Elisabethtown, PA 17022 (PA Toll Free) 1-800-468-5524 or (717) 367-1525

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 1, 1992-A9
28.00-35.00; FEEDER SHOATS
10.0040.00.

VEAL: GOOD 85.0095.00; STAN-
DARD 65.0080.00; UTILITY 60.00
DOWN, BULL CALVES 100.00145.00.

SHEEP A LAMBS; GOOD
55.00-57.50; UTILITY 45.0050.00;
SLAUGHTER EWES 18.0025.00.

GOATS: 15.0078.00.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: STEERS.

STANDARD 68.00-72.25; UTILITY
62.0065.00; UTILITY 58.0060.00.

HEIFERS; GOOD 62.5070.75; STAN-
DARD 55.00-60.00; UTILITY
50.505200.

COWS: COMMERCIAL 44.0052.50;
UTILITY 420044.00; CANNER A CUT-
TER 40.00DOWN.

BULLS; COMM. & GOOD
58.5067.00; CUTTER AND UTILITY
52.0055.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE: GOOD
70.0085.00; MEDIUM 60.0065.00.

STEER CALVES: GOOD 75.0090.00
MEDIUM 65.0070.00.

HEIFER CALVES: GOOD
70.0087.50; MEDIUM 55.0060.00.

EGGS: LARGE .40.55, MEDIUM
.35-.40.

Valley Stockyards
Athens, Pa.

Monday, July 27, 1992
Report supplied by auction

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sale* Stables
Wednesday, July 29, 1992

Report supplied by auction
DAIRY COWS 55; HEIFERS 78;

BULLS 3. MARKET STEADY.
FROM PENNSYLVANIA. FRESH

COWS 1025.00-1450.00.
FROM WISCONSIN, FRESH COWS

1375.00-1485.00.
FROM OHIO, FRESH COWS

1125.00- 00. SPRINGERS
1335.00- 1 PUREBRED AT
1700.00.

FROM PENNSYLVANIA. FRESH
COWS 1075.00-1425.00, SPRINGERS
1050.00-1235.00.
LOCALLY CONSIGNED COWS

SOLD FRESH 535.00-1175.00, BETTER
COWS 1275.00-1450.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
195.00.

VEAL CALVES 78.0090.00.
VEALER BULL CALVES TO 155.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 50.0068.00.
GRASSERS & FEEDERS 58.0095.00.
LAMBS 53.0060.00.
SHEEP 22.0039.00.
HOGS 200250LBS. NO MKT. TEST.
SOWS 21.00-31.00.
BOARS 20.50-23.00.
PICS 21.00-36.00.
HEIFERS Sl.oo-61.00.
STEERS 52.00-58.00.
FEEDER STEERS 55.50-70.00.
BULLS 53.75-59.25.
GOOD COWS 48.00-52.75.
COWS MEDIUM 44.25-47.75.
COWS POOR ORSMALL 31.00-44 75.
HORSES 350.00-680.00.
GOATS: 12.50-47.50.

SPRINGING HEIFERS
800.00-1160.00, 1 AT 1225.00.

SHORTBRED
735.00-925.00.

HEIFERS

OPEN BREEDING-AGE HEIFERS
635.00-750.00.

SMALL OPEN HEIFERS
465.00-575.00.

VACCINATE HEIFERS BRING A
PREMIUM.

BULLS SOLD 625.00-900.00.

Belknap Livestock
Dayton, Pa.

Wednesday, July 29, 1992
Report Supplied by Auction

FEEDER PIGS: 30-50LBS. 103 HEAD
25.00-40.00.

MARKET HOGS: 230-260 LBS. 180
HEAD 42.50-44.80.

SOWS; 300-500 LBS. 11 HEAD
28.0033.00.

BOARS: 300500 LBS. 13 HEAD
23.0025.50.

LAMBS: 60-80 LBS. 27 HEAD
40.0053.00.

SHEEP: 80-120 LBS. 21 HEAD
15.0024.00.

HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES: 95-115
LBS. 67 HEAD 120.00150.00.

CATTLE MARKET GOOD; CALF
MARKET STRONGER; GOOD FEEDER
MARKET.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES: 90-110
LBS. 38 HEAD 140.00170.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: 300500 LBS. 29
HEAD 70.0089.00.

BULLS; 12001600 LBS. 7 HEAD
54.0063.00.

HEIFERS: 1100-1300LBS 12 HEAD
57.0061.00.

STEERS: 1100-1300 LBS. 9 HEAD
59.00-65.50

COWS. 1200-1500 LBS. 47 HEAD
44,00-49 50

Don’t Forget The Summer
Discount For AG-LIME

June, July A; August
HI-CAL - HI-MAG

Lime-A Farmer’s Best Investment
1 - Bodco Lagoon Pump, Used A

Few Times, Full Hydraulic Controls
$6,100.00

HAULING
Agricultural Limestone Liquid Waste

155 East Wood Corner Road
Lititz, Pa 17543 (717) 733-8528

&s ■£ham—

/MACHINERY
I *

GENERATORS
Sales ★ Service ★ Rentals

* Complete Generator Systems
* PTO * Portables * 2-1600 KW

“We Service It If You Have It
And Sell It If You Need It”

34 W. Mohler Church Rd.
Ephrata, PA 17522

Tel:
Fax; 717-738-4329


